CITY OF MERIDIAN

BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

CAVENER, LITTLE ROBERTS, OVERTON, STRADER, TAYLOR, WHITLOCK

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN TO AMEND CITY OF MERIDIAN STANDARD OPERATING POLICY 9.8 ,REGARDING GRANT MANAGEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council has authority over the policies of the City of Meridian; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it in the best interest of the City of Meridian to update the grant management policy to ensure consistent practices pertaining to grant applications and administration of funds received; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, IDAHO:

Section 1. That the City of Meridian Standard Operating Policy no. 9.8, regarding Grant Management, shall be amended as set forth in *Exhibit A* attached hereto.

Section 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 18th day of June, 2024.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 18th day of June, 2024.

APPROVED:

Robert E. Simison, Mayor

ATTEST:

By:

Chris Johnson, City Clerk